

# **BID FORM**

FOR: PHYSICS 2000 RENEWAL - REBID

PROJECT NUMBER: 957443

CONTRACT NUMBER: 957443-LF-2020-88 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

September 8, 2020

BID TO:

Planning, Design & Construction UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE 1223 University Avenue, Suite 240 Riverside, CA 92521

(951) 827-2610

BID FROM:	Hamel Contracting, Inc.		
	(Name of Bidder)		
	Grant J. Hamel, Presid	ent	
	(Conta	ct Name)	
	26431 Jefferson Ave	<b>.</b>	
	(Ad	dress)	
	Murrieta, CA 92562		
	(City, State, Zip Code)		
	951-600-2783	951-600-3951	
	(Telephone Number)	(Facsimile Number)	
	estimating@har	melinc.com	
	(E-	mail)	
	9/24/2020		
	(Date Bid	Submitted)	

Note: All portions of this Bid Form must be completed and the Bid Form must be signed before the Bid is submitted. Failure to do so will result in the Bid being rejected as non-responsive.



BIDDER'S NAME: Hamel Contracting, Inc.

## 1. 0 BIDDER'S REPRESENTATIONS

Bidder, represents that a) Bidder and all Subcontractors, regardless of tier, has the appropriate current and active Contractor's licenses required by the State of California and the Bidding Documents; b) it has carefully read and examined the Bidding Documents for the proposed Work on this Project; c) it has examined the site of the proposed Work and all Information Available to Bidders; d) it has become familiar with all the conditions related to the proposed Work, including the availability of labor, materials, and equipment; e) Bidder and all Subcontractors, regardless of tier, are currently registered with the California Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to California Labor Code Section 1725.5 and 1771.1. Bidder hereby offers to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services necessary to complete the proposed Work on this Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the sums quoted. Bidder further agrees that it will not withdraw its Bid within [60] days after the Bid Deadline, and that, if it is selected as the apparent lowest responsive and responsible Bidder, that it will, within 10 days after receipt of notice of selection, sign and deliver to University the Agreement in triplicate and furnish to University all items required by the Bidding Documents. If awarded the Contract, Bidder agrees to complete the proposed Work within 140 days after the date of commencement specified in the Notice to Proceed.

## 2.0 ADDENDA

Bidder acknowledges that it is Bidder's responsibility to ascertain whether any Addenda have been issued and if so, to obtain copies of such Addenda from University's Facility at the appropriate address stated on Page 1 of this Bid Form. Bidder therefore agrees to be bound by all Addenda that have been issued for this Bid.

3.0 NOT USED

### 4.0 LUMP SUM BASE BID



(Place figures in appropriate boxes.)

## 5.0 SELECTION OF APPARENT LOW BIDDER

Refer to the Instructions to Bidders for selection of apparent low bidder.

6.0 NOT USED

7.0 NOT USED



BIDDER'S NAME: Hamel Contracting, Inc.
8.0 <u>ALTERNATES</u>
In order for a Bid to be responsive, Bidder must submit an additive bid, a deductive bid, or a "no change bid, for each Alternate listed below. The failure to do so shall result in the Bid being rejected as no responsive. The failure to quote an amount, unless the bidder marks the "no change" box, will result in the bid being rejected as non-responsive.
The Contract Time will change by the number of days, if any, specified for each accepted Alternate.
Alternate No. 1
Add Projection Room Platform, as specified in 01 2300, Alternates.
Bid for Alternate No. 1
If "Add" or "Deduct" is intended, indicate by placing figures in the corresponding boxes. If "No Change" is intended, indicate by marking the "No Change" box
Add \$ , 6, 500.00
Deduct \$ , O O O O . O O
No Change: Bidder will perform this Alternate without change to Contract Sum.
No extension of time will be granted if this Alternate is accepted.
University reserves the right to accept this Alternate within 10 calendar days after the date University sign the Agreement:
Alternate No. 2
Add preparation and painting of the building exterior and colonnade, as specified in 01 2300, Alternates.
Bid for Alternate No. 2
If "Add" or "Deduct" is intended, indicate by placing figures in the corresponding boxes. If "No Change" is intended, indicate by marking the "No Change" box
Add \$ , 28,008.00
Deduct \$ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
No Change: Bidder will perform this Alternate without change to Contract Sum.

No extension of time will be granted if this Alternate is accepted.

University reserves the right to accept this Alternate within 10 calendar days after the date University signs the Agreement.



BIDDER'S NAME: _	Hamel Contracting, Inc.	
9.0 LIST OF SU	JBCONTRACTORS	
Bidder will use Subc	contractors for the Work:	
□No	X Yes	
If "ves", provide in th	ne spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, a	nd the California

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

	Subcontractor			
Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
Hollow metal/	Mckernan, Inc.	Redlands, CA	957421	100002082
aluminum Frame	nardware/			
automatic entrance				
curtain Iglass				
	,			
Ceramic file	continental	Coronal CA	394	1000002594
	Marble & File			
	. ,			
			5,	



BIDDER'S NAME:	Hamel Contracting, Inc.	
The state of the s		

## 9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

☐ No X Yes

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

		Subcoi	ntractor	
Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
electrical/ all low voltage	wateland. Electricilno	Lake Els i nore ch	- 104 3245	000 580743
revamic tile	J. Colavin & Sub Inc. ia CA Corp.	LOS Angel-es, CA	260803	1000001458
Risiliant Floor	TTT Floor Covering Inc	Pico Rivera, ch	327775	1000 603812
Epoxy	Surfacing Solutions Inc.	Temecula, ca	555537	1000 008158
Pipp/tube	Troy's browning	Stantonica	945177	1000 421581



BIDDER'S NAME:	Hamel Contracting, Inc.	
9.0 LIST OF S	UBCONTRACTORS	

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

☐ No X Yes

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

	Subcontractor			
Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
Paint	Streamline	Moveno Valley, CP	799584	1000 00 1540
	painting, Inc.	•		
Structural	Compass	Wildomar, CA	1014045	10001043399
sted Vailings				
Pipe				
Concrete/paving	Jezowski si	Orange, CA	242 898	1000 005924
steel reinforcing/	Jezowski g Markel Contractor Jary Concrete	iginc dba		
grading '				
Acoustical	C G. Awastics	Cangon Lake, CA	951228	1000039217
parel celling	Inc.	,		





Physics 2000 Renewal - REBID Project Number: 957443 Contract Number: 957443-LF-2021-26

BIDDER'S NAME: _	Hamel Contracting, Inc.
9.0 LIST OF SU	JBCONTRACTORS
	contractors for the Work:
□No	X Yes

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

		Subcontractor		
Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No
Acoustical	Acousticworks	Escondidoca	775459	1000004189
promet ceiting	me.			
Final clean	Pacific Coast cleaning Inc.	El Cajon, CA	930 LET	1000 007074
Demo	Demolition Specialist, Inc.	Corina, CA	934884	1000 002142
	o p cooppi o i j ji de.			
concretely	O.H. Construction	2 Phelan, CA	7034475	1000057655
dencity paving	like.			
steel reinforcing		2 2		
		·	- 1- 1, 1	: , <del></del>
600000				



BIDDER'S NAME: Hamel Contracting, Inc.

# 10.0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor's total bid.

	Subcontractor			
Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
paintina	streamline	Moreno Valley.	799584	1000001540
	Painting	CA		
structural steel/railings/	Compass	wildomar, CA	1014045	[000 64339
Pipe	BUILLATISHING			
1170				
	,			
,				





BIDDER'S NAME: Hamel Contracting, Inc. **BIDDER INFORMATION** 11.0 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Corporation (Corporation, Partnership, Individual, Joint Venture, etc.) IF A CORPORATION, THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF: THE STATE OF (State) NAME OF PRESIDENT OF THE CORPORATION: Grant J. Hamel (Insert Name) NAME OF SECRETARY OF THE CORPORATION: Alison Hamel (Insert Name) IF A PARTNERSHIP, NAMES OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS: (Insert Name(s)) CALIFORNIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE(S): 12/31/2020 919635 (Expiration Date) (License Number) (For Joint Venture, list Joint Venture's license and licenses for all Joint Venture partners.)

Physics 2000 Renewal - REBID Project Number: 957443 Contract Number: 957443-LF-2021-26

Hamal Contracting Inc	
Hamel Contracting, Inc.	
2.0 REQUIRED COMPLETED ATTACHMENTS	
The following documents are submitted with and made a co	ndition of this Bid:
Bid Security in the form of Bid Bond	
1. Bid cooding in the form of	(Bid Bond or Certified Check)
3.0 <u>DECLARATION</u>	
Grant J. Hamel	, hereby declare that I am the
President of Hamel Co	ontracting, Inc.
(Title)	(Name of Bidder)
submitting this Bid Form; that I am duly authorized to exec	ute this Bid Form on behalf of Bidder; and that all
information set forth in this Bid Form and all attachments here	
and complete as of its submission date.	2.0 d.0, to 1.10 2001 01 y internologo, 120, 120, 120, 120, 120, 120, 120, 120
and complete as of its submission date.	
I fourth an alcolour that this hid is not made in the int	erect of or an habalf of any undisclosed person
I further declare that this bid is not made in the int	
partnership, company, association, organization, or corpora	
sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or	
bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, co	
to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding	
ndirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conferer	
any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost eleme	ent of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or
to secure any advantage against the public body awarding	the contract of anyone interested in the proposed
contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true;	and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or
ndirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdow	wn thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged
nformation or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay,	any fee to any corporation, partnership, company
association, organization, bid depository, or to any member	or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham
pid.	
I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing	is true and correct and that this Declaration was
executed at:	
Murrieta	, in the State/of / CA ,
(Name of City if within a City, otherwise Name of County)	(State)
on 9/21/2020 ·	/ / />
(Date)	/////
	(Signature)
	Grant J. Hamel, Presi



Physics 2000 Renewal - REBID Project Number: 957443 Contract Number: 957443-LF-2021-26

### **BID BOND**

#### KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, HAMEL CONTRACTING, INC.

as Principal, and NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, hereinafter called THE REGENTS, in the sum of 10% of the Lump Sum Base Bid amount for payment of which in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, Principal has submitted a Bid for the work described as follows:

Project Name: Physics 2000 Renewal - REBID

Project Number: 957443, Contract Number: 957443-LF-2021-26

Location: 900 University Avenue, Riverside, CA. 92521

NOW, THEREFORE, if Principal shall not withdraw said Bid within the time period specified after the Bid Deadline, as defined in the Bidding Documents, or within **60** days after the Bid Deadline if no time period be specified, and, if selected as the apparent lowest responsible Bidder, Principal shall, within the time period specified in the Bidding Documents, do the following:

- (1) Enter into a written agreement, in the prescribed form, in accordance with the Bid.
- (2) File two bonds with THE REGENTS, one to guarantee faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, as required by the Bidding Documents.
- (3) Furnish certificates of insurance and all other items as required by the Bidding Documents.

In the event of the withdrawal of said Bid within the time period specified, or within **60** days if no time period be specified, or the disqualification of said Bid due to failure of Principal to enter into such agreement and furnish such bonds, certificates of insurance, and all other items as required by the Bidding Documents, if Principal shall pay to THE REGENTS an amount equal to the difference, not to exceed the amount hereof, between the amount specified in said Bid and such larger amount for which THE REGENTS procure the required work covered by said Bid, if the latter be in excess of the former, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by THE REGENTS, Surety shall pay reasonable attorneys' fees and costs incurred by THE REGENTS in such suit.

IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF, we have	e hereunto set ou	r hands this 21ST day of SEPTEMBER,	20 <u><sup>20</sup></u> .
PRINCIPAL:		SURETY:		
HAMEL CONTRACTING, INC.			NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSI	JRANCE COMPANY
Ву:	(Name of Company)  (Signature)		By: Man O · Jatan (Signature)	to
GRAN	T J. HAMEL	′	MARK D. IATAROLA	6. 5" 1. " ( .)
ed toya ay	(Printed Name)		(Printed Name)	
PRES	DENT		ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
	(Title)	â	Address for Notices:	
		777 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, S	UITE 3700	
11 C 3			(Street Address)	Wally IN
			LOS ANGELES, CA 90017	

NOTE: Notary acknowledgement for Surety and Surety's Power of Attorney must be attached.

(City, State & Zip Code)

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of \_\_\_ SAN DIEGO \_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC 9/21/2020 Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ MARK D. IATAROLA Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ laws of the State of California that the foregoing COMM. # 2318838 paragraph is true and correct. SAN DIEGO COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ WITNESS my hand and official seal. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 11, 2024 Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIONAL -Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: MARK D. IATAROLA \_\_\_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_\_ □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_ □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_ □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator \_ □ Other: \_ □ Other: \_ Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: \_\_\_

#### SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri and Washington International Insurance Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and Westport Insurance Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

## JOHN G. MALONEY, HELEN MALONEY, SANDRA FIGUEROA, MARK D. IATAROLA, JESSICA SCHMAL

AND TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ

JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE MILLION (\$125,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on March 24, 2000 and Westport Insurance Corporation by written consent of its Executive Committee dated July 18, 2011.

"RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."





Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation

By Mike A. Ito, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company
& Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this this 19TH day of JUNE, 20 19.

North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company Westport Insurance Corporation

State of Illinois County of Cook

ss:

On this 19THday of JUNE

, 20 19, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson , Senior Vice President of

Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Company and Michael A. Ito Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President

of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.

OFFICIAL SEAL M. KENNY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/04/2021

M. Kenny, Notary Public

I, Jeffrey Goldberg , the duly elected Vice President and Assistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 21st day of SEPTEMBER, 20 20

Jeff Bee

<u>\$6.56.62</u>	notany public or other offi		#ificati		
do	cument to which this certif	ficate is attached, and i	not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State	e of California		)		
Cour	nty of Riverside		)		
On _	09/21/2020	before me,	A	nna M. Velazquez, Notary Public	
	Date			Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared		Grant J. Hamel, President			
				Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subs his/h	cribed to the within in er/their authorized cap	nstrument and ackroacity(ies), and that t	nowle by his	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.	
			0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	
		VELAZQUEZ #2226554 = BLIC - CALIFORMA (7) SIDE COUNTY upfees Dec. 24 2021.		gnature  Signature of Notary Public	
				Anna M. Velazquez, Notary Public	
	Place Notary S		OPTI	ONAL	
Th		otional, completing	this ir	formation can deter alteration of the document or or or or to an unintended document.	
	eription of Attached E or Type of Document:				
Document Date:				Number of Pages:	
Capa	city(ies) Claimed by	Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:				Signer's Name:	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General				☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Tru	lividual ☐ Attorr ustee ☐ Guard	dian or Conservator		☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:			☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:		
9		7	9		